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FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCEWASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 

CASE NAME FILE/DOCKET NUMBER 

Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and Black Knight, Inc. D09413 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of 
✖ counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each 
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, 

Laura Krachman (Attorney) 
lkrachman@ftc.gov 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2895 

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 
corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 
is being filed. 

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5. DATE SIGNED 

Peter Richman 

Abby L. Dennis 5/9/2023 

Federal Trade CommissionReturn this form to: 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

FTC Form 232 (rev. 12/18) 



   
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
                           

 
  

 
 

           
  

 
 

 
   

 

  

 
      

 
        

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 5/9/2023 | DOCUMENT NO. 607650 | Page 2 of 4 | PUBLIC
PUBLIC 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Intercontinental Exchange, Inc., 
a corporation,

                     and 

Black Knight, Inc., 
a corporation. 

DOCKET NO. 9413

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the 

Commission as a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (Bar No. 695936). 

As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within 

the legal profession. 

Dated: May 9, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 

By: s/ Laura Krachman 
Laura Krachman 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2895 
Email: lkrachman@ftc.gov  

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

mailto:lkrachman@ftc.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 9, 2023, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the 
FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission

                                                600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113
                                                Washington, DC 20580 

ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
                                                Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission
                                                600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110
                                                Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

Harry T. Robins Ryan Kantor 
Susan Zhu J. Clayton Everett, Jr. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
101 Park Avenue 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
New York, NY 10178 Washington, DC 20004 
(212) 309-6728 (202) 739-5343 
harry.robins@morganlewis.com ryan.kantor@morganlewis.com 
susan.zhu@morganlewis.com clay.everett@morganlewis.com 

Kenneth Kliebard John C. Dodds 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Zachary M. Johns 
110 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2800 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
Chicago, IL 60606 1701 Market Street 
(312) 324-1774 Philadelphia, PA 19103 
kenneth.kliebard@morganlewis.com (215) 963-5000 

john.dodds@morganlewis.com 
Kalpana Srinivasan zachary.johns@morganlewis.com 
Michael Gervais 
Jess-Justin Cuevas Shawn L. Raymond 
Susman Godfrey LLP Alexander L. Kaplan 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Adam Carlis 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6029 Abigail Noebels 
(310) 789-3100 Alejandra C. Salinas 
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com Susman Godfrey LLP 
mgervais@susmangodfrey.com 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
jcuevas@susmangodfrey.com Houston, TX 77002-5096 

mailto:jcuevas@susmangodfrey.com
mailto:mgervais@susmangodfrey.com
mailto:ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com
mailto:zachary.johns@morganlewis.com
mailto:john.dodds@morganlewis.com
mailto:kenneth.kliebard@morganlewis.com
mailto:clay.everett@morganlewis.com
mailto:susan.zhu@morganlewis.com
mailto:ryan.kantor@morganlewis.com
mailto:harry.robins@morganlewis.com
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov
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Danielle L. Rose 
Benjamin Sirota 
Kobre & Kim LLP 
800 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
(212) 488-1209 
danielle.rose@kobrekim.com 
benjamin.sirota@kobrekim.com 

Counsel for Intercontinental Exchange, 
Inc. 

Nelson O. Fitts 
Jonathan M. Moses 
Sarah K. Eddy 
Adam L. Goodman 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 403-1361 
NOFitts@WLRK.com 
JMMoses@WLRK.com 
SKEddy@WLRK.com 
ALGoodman@WLRK.com 

Counsel for Black Knight, Inc. 

(713) 651-9366 
sraymond@susmangodfrey.com 
akaplan@susmangodfrey.com 
acarlis@susmangodfrey.com 
anoebels@susmangodfrey.com 
asalinas@susmangodfrey.com 

Date:  May 9, 2023 

PUBLIC 

By: s/ Laura Krachman 
Laura Krachman

          Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
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